GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION : E-V BRANCH ROOM NO. 116, OLD PTRACHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING, TIMARPUR, DELHI-54.

Email : gtcelldoe@gmail.com Phone No. - 23973681

No.18.2(15)/E-V/2017/505-509

Dated:24 March,2023

CIRCULAR

The department is in the receipt of various representations from the Guest Teachers whose IDs could not be updated viz. their address, email., phone number etc. despite of granting an opportunity vide this office order/circular of even number dated 01/12/2020, 07/04/2022 & 27/04/2022.

Such requests/representations from the empanelled Guest Teachers whose IDs have not been updated, is now being considered and another opportunity is are not hereby being given to the empanelled Guest Teachers whose IDs updated. Such Guest Teachers, who are willing to be engaged now as Guest Teacher are therefore advised to submit his/her details for necessary updation with the department vide the link given below.

Edudel.nic.in---Guest Teachers willingness form

The ID of the login will be same as the employee ID of the Guest Teacher and password will be their Tab password or date of birth of the concerned Guest Teacher, for example if date of birth of any candidate is 26th October 1995, then his/her password shall be 26101995.

The Guest Teachers may update his/her email ID, contact number and address through above given link. However, if any Guest Teacher fails to click the willingness option by 31.03.2023 (upto 5.00 PM), it will be presumed that his/her ID is already updated/corrected he/she is no longer interested in any updating the details with the department.

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

(YOGESH PAL SINGH) DY.DIRECTOR OF EDU.(E-V)

No.18.2(15)/E-V/2017/SCS-SC9 Copy to:

Dated 24 March, 2023

1. PS to Secretary (Education), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Sectt. Delhi.

2. PS to Director of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi Old Sectt. Delhi.

- 3. All RDEs/DDEs of Districts, (Education) Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 4. Programmer (MIS) with the request to take necessary action before uploading this Circular on the official website of this department.
- 5. Guard File, EV Branch, Dte.of Education.

(YOGESH PAL SINGH) DY.DIRECTOR OF EDU.(E-V)